
   
TERM-II EXAMINATION 2025-26 SYLLABUS 

BALVATIKA-III 
DATE & DAY SUBJECT MARKS 

05.03.2026 (THURSDAY) HINDI / BENGALI 60 

10.03.2026 (TUESDAY) EVS 60 

11.03.2026 (WEDNESDAY) RHYMES & CURSIVE WRITING GRADE 

13.03.2026 (FRIDAY) ENGLISH & CONVERSATION 60 & GRADE 

14.03.2026 (SATURDAY) SPELLING DICTATION & DRAWING GRADE 

16.03.2026 (MONDAY) MATHEMATICS 60 

 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 

Name of Book Chapter No. Topic Page 

LITERAL TRAIN 

 

21 

22 

23 

24 

ACTION WORDS 

PRACTICE TIME-6 

PREPOSITIONS 

PRACTICE TIME-7 

34 

36 

38 

39 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

HE AND SHE 

PRACTICE TIME-8 

STORY TIME 

IS ,AM ,ARE 

PRACTICE TIME-9 

DESCRIBING WORDS 

42 

43 

45 

46 

48 

50 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

PRACTICE TIME-10 

STORY TIME 

PAIR WORDS 

PRACTICE  TIME-11 

OPPOSITE 

PRACTICE TIME-12 

51 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

37 

38 

39 

40 

REBUS READING 

PRACTICE TIME-13 

YES OR NO 

PRACTICE TIME-14 

59 

61 

62 

63 

YOUNG PENNINGS 

 

12 

 

13 

18 

30 

CONSONANTS BLENDS 

PRACTICE MORE 

DIAGRAPHS 

ACTION WORDS 

PREPOSITIONS 

18 

 

21 

26 

42 

32 

33 

42 

HE AND SHE 

IS ,AM AND ARE 

DESCRIBING WORDS 

46 

47 

58 

41 

43 

44 

WORD PAIRS 

OPPOSITES 

PRACTICE TIME 

56 

61 

62 

34 

45 

46 

PICTURE SEQUENCING 

STORY REBUS 

SPELLINGS 

49 

63 

64 

PHONICS 

 
11 

CONSONANTS DIAGRAPHS 

CH SOUND 

 

23 



SH SOUND 

TH SOUND 

WH SOUND 

PH SOUND 

 

24 

25 

26 

28 

 

12 

VOWEL DIAGRAPHS 

LONG SOUND A 

LONG SOUND E 

LONG SOUND I 

LONG SOUND O 

LONG SOUND U 

SHORT VOWEL TO LONG VOWEL SOUND 

MY SELF 

 

30 

37 

46 

54 

63 

71 

-- 

 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 

Name of Book Chapter No. Topic Page No. 

JOY WITH NUMBER BOOK 

 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

INCREASING ORDER 

DECREASING ORDER 

FORWARD AND BACKWARD 

COUNTING 

SOLID SHAPES 

PLANE SHAPES 

CONCEPT OF ZERO 

GROUPING 

41 

42 

44 

45 

46-47 

48 

49 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

31 

32 

33 

34 

TENS AND ONES 

ADDITION 

SUBSTRACTION 

TIME 

DAYS OF THE WEEK 

MONTHS OF THE YEAR 

READING CALENDAR 

MONEY 

PATTERN 

PICTURE ANALOGY 

61-63 

64-66 

70-72 

63-64 

65-67 

68 

70 

73-74 

75-76 

77 

MATH TOONS 

 

21 

22 

23 

24 

INCREASING -DECREASING 

SOLID SHAPES 

PLAIN SHAPES 

GROUPING 

53 

57 

56 

60 

25 

26 

27 

28-29 

30 

31 

32 

34 

35 

33 

36 

37 

TENS AND ONES 

ADDITION 

CONCEPT OF ZERO ADDING 

ADDITION BY DRAWING LINES 

SUBSTRACTION 

SUBTRACTING BY ZERO 

SUBTRACTING BY DRAWING LINES 

TIME 

DAYES OF THE WEEK 

MONEY 

MONTHS OF THE YEAR 

DATA HANDLING 

61 

64 

67 

68-69 

70 

73 

74 

77 

80 

75 

81 

83 

- - *TABLE-6 TO 10* 87 

 

SUBJECT: RHYMES 

Name of Book Chapter No. Topic Page 

TEDDY TUNES 
17 SAVE WATER 

24 

 

18 MY TURTLE 26 



15 
THE GOOSE THAT LAID GOLDEN EGGS (STORY 

READING) 
37 

19 THE ELEPHANT 27 

20 ONCE I SAW A LITTLE BIRD 28 

16 BEST FRIEND (STORY) 38 

21 MOTHER’S DAY 30 

23 JINGLE BELLS 32 

24 RAINBOW 35 

28 THE NAUGHTY PUPPY 40 

 

SUBJECT: CONVERSATION 

Name of Book Topic Page 

Happy Hearts 

OUR HELPER 38 

SIMPLE TOOLS 41 

PUBLIC TRANSPORT 43 

PRIVATE TRANSPORT 44 

ROAD SAFETY 45 

AIR 47 

WATER 49 

INDOOR GAMES 52 

OUTDOOR GAMES 53 

YOGA TIME 55 

FESTIVALS WE CELEBRATE 56 

OUR NATIONAL FESTIVALS 58 

OUR NATIONAL SYMBOLS 59 

KEEPING SAFE 62 

PARTS OF COMPUTER 64 

 

SUBJECT: CURSIVE WRITING 

Name of Book Chapter No. Topic Page 

YOUNG PENNINGS (ENGLISH) 
SELF WORDS WITH A TO Z -- 

SELF SENTENCE -- 

 

SUBJECT: DRAWING 

Name of Book Chapter No. Topic Page 

HAPPY HANDS 

20 COLOURFUL VAN 23 

21 BIG VULTURE 24 

22 BUNNY’S EASTER EGG 25 

23 DECORATIVE VASE 26 

24 ORIGAMI WHALE 27 

25 YUMMY CUPCAKE 28 

26 BUSY BEE 29 

27 PAPER COLLAGE 30 

28 BRIGHT CANDLE 31 

29 CLASSIC DART 32 

30 SKETCH PEN ART 33 

31 CRUMPLED CATERPILLAR 34 

32 SHELLED CHICKS 35 

33 BUDDING FLOWERS 36 

34 DINO, THE DINOSAUR 37 

35 LEAFY BIRDS 38 

36 CRAFTED WATERMELON 39 

37 FORKED PEACOCK 40 

SELF SCENERY -- 



 

SUBJECT: HINDI 

Name of book Chapter no Topic Page no 

भाषा ज्ञान 

 

9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16 ऋ- अ:  की मात्रा  
17,28,31,34,3

7,41,44,47 

17 र का रूप रेफ  50 

18,19,20 र का रूप पैदान, बारह खडी, सप्ताह के नाम  52,54,56 

बालगीत  

 

10 बादल  11 

11 नन्हा - मुन्ना राही हूं 12 

12 एक - एक  14 

13 वह देखो  वह आता चूहा  15 

14 सूंगीतमय गधा कहानी  16 

15 कूं पू्यटर  17 

16 बबल्ली की अूंगडाई  19 

17 शेर की बारात  20 

18 बारह महीने  21 

19 कठपुतली  22 

20 पााँच बाते  23 

21 अभ्यास कायय - 2 24 

 

SUBJECT: BENGALI 

Name of Book Chapter No. Topic Page 

সাহিত্য বর্ ণালী 

 

 পাঠ - ১০ উ - কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৪৭ 

পাঠ - ১১ ঊ - কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৪৯ 

পাঠ -১২ ঋ - কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৫১ 

পাঠ -১৩ এ - কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৫৩ 

পাঠ -১৪ ঐ - কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৫৫ 

পাঠ -১৫ ও - কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৫৭ 

পাঠ -১৬ ঔ- কার য াগে শব্দ েঠন  ৫৯ 

পাঠ -১৭ (ৎ  )  (ং ) (ং ) (ং ) য াগে শব্দ েঠন ৬১ 

 

SUBJECT: EVS 

Name of Book Topic Page 

HAPPY HEARTS 

OUR HELPER 38 

SIMPLE TOOLS 41 

PUBLIC TRANSPORT 43 

PRIVATE TRANSPORT 44 

ROAD SAFETY 45 

AIR 47 

WATER 49 

INDOOR GAMES 52 

OUTDOOR GAMES 53 

YOGA TIME 55 

FESTIVALS WE CELEBRATE 56 

OUR NATIONAL FESTIVALS 58 

OUR NATIONAL SYMBOLS 59 

KEEPING SAFE 62 

PARTS OF COMPUTER 64 

 

SUBJECT: SPELLING DICTATION 
Name of Book Topic Page 



SELF 

NON -LIVING THINGS -- 

WATER ANIMALS NAME -- 

INDOOR GAMES -- 

OUT DOOR GAMES -- 

BIRDS NAME -- 

PUBLIC TRANSPORT -- 

PRIVATE TRANSPORT -- 

FOODS -- 

12MONTHS NAME -- 

VEGETABLES NAME -- 

PARTS OF A COMPUTER -- 

ACTIVITIES AT SCHOOL -- 

SENTENCE -- 

MY SCHOOL -- 
 


