



**TERM-II EXAMINATION 2025-26 SYLLABUS
BALVATIKA-III**

DATE & DAY	SUBJECT	MARKS
05.03.2026 (THURSDAY)	HINDI / BENGALI	60
10.03.2026 (TUESDAY)	EVS	60
11.03.2026 (WEDNESDAY)	RHYMES & CURSIVE WRITING	GRADE
13.03.2026 (FRIDAY)	ENGLISH & CONVERSATION	60 & GRADE
14.03.2026 (SATURDAY)	SPELLING DICTATION & DRAWING	GRADE
16.03.2026 (MONDAY)	MATHEMATICS	60

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

Name of Book	Chapter No.	Topic	Page
LITERAL TRAIN	21	ACTION WORDS	34
	22	PRACTICE TIME-6	36
	23	PREPOSITIONS	38
	24	PRACTICE TIME-7	39
	25	HE AND SHE	42
	26	PRACTICE TIME-8	43
	27	STORY TIME	45
	28	IS ,AM ,ARE	46
	29	PRACTICE TIME-9	48
	30	DESCRIBING WORDS	50
	31	PRACTICE TIME-10	51
	32	STORY TIME	53
	33	PAIR WORDS	54
	34	PRACTICE TIME-11	55
	35	OPPOSITE	56
	36	PRACTICE TIME-12	57
YOUNG PENNINGS	37	REBUS READING	59
	38	PRACTICE TIME-13	61
	39	YES OR NO	62
	40	PRACTICE TIME-14	63
	12	CONSONANTS BLENDS	18
		PRACTICE MORE	
	13	DIAGRAPHS	21
	18	ACTION WORDS	26
	30	PREPOSITIONS	42
PHONICS	32	HE AND SHE	46
	33	IS ,AM AND ARE	47
	42	DESCRIBING WORDS	58
	41	WORD PAIRS	56
	43	OPPOSITES	61
	44	PRACTICE TIME	62
	34	PICTURE SEQUENCING	49
	45	STORY REBUS	63
	46	SPELLINGS	64
PHONICS	11	CONSONANTS DIAGRAPHS CH SOUND	23

		SH SOUND	24
		TH SOUND	25
		WH SOUND	26
		PH SOUND	28
	12	VOWEL DIAGRAPHS LONG SOUND A LONG SOUND E LONG SOUND I LONG SOUND O LONG SOUND U SHORT VOWEL TO LONG VOWEL SOUND MY SELF	30 37 46 54 63 71 --

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS

Name of Book	Chapter No.	Topic	Page No.
JOY WITH NUMBER BOOK	16	INCREASING ORDER	41
	17	DECREASING ORDER	42
	18	FORWARD AND BACKWARD	44
	19	COUNTING	45
	20	SOLID SHAPES	46-47
	21	PLANE SHAPES	48
	22	CONCEPT OF ZERO	49
	23	GROUPING	
	24	TENS AND ONES	61-63
	25	ADDITION	64-66
	26	SUBTRACTION	70-72
	27	TIME	63-64
	28	DAYS OF THE WEEK	65-67
	31	MONTHS OF THE YEAR	68
MATH TOONS	32	READING CALENDAR	70
	32	MONEY	73-74
	33	PATTERN	75-76
	34	PICTURE ANALOGY	77
	21	INCREASING -DECREASING	53
	22	SOLID SHAPES	57
	23	PLAIN SHAPES	56
	24	GROUPING	60
	25	TENS AND ONES	61
	26	ADDITION	64
	27	CONCEPT OF ZERO ADDING	67
	28-29	ADDITION BY DRAWING LINES	68-69
	30	SUBTRACTION	70
	31	SUBTRACTING BY ZERO	73
	32	SUBTRACTING BY DRAWING LINES	74
	34	TIME	77
	35	DAYES OF THE WEEK	80
	33	MONEY	75
	36	MONTHS OF THE YEAR	81
	37	DATA HANDLING	83
-	-	*TABLE-6 TO 10*	87

SUBJECT: RHYMES

Name of Book	Chapter No.	Topic	Page
TEDDY TUNES	17	SAVE WATER	24
	18	MY TURTLE	26

15	THE GOOSE THAT LAID GOLDEN EGGS (STORY READING)	37
19	THE ELEPHANT	27
20	ONCE I SAW A LITTLE BIRD	28
16	BEST FRIEND (STORY)	38
21	MOTHER'S DAY	30
23	JINGLE BELLS	32
24	RAINBOW	35
28	THE NAUGHTY PUPPY	40

SUBJECT: CONVERSATION

Name of Book	Topic	Page
Happy Hearts	OUR HELPER	38
	SIMPLE TOOLS	41
	PUBLIC TRANSPORT	43
	PRIVATE TRANSPORT	44
	ROAD SAFETY	45
	AIR	47
	WATER	49
	INDOOR GAMES	52
	OUTDOOR GAMES	53
	YOGA TIME	55
	FESTIVALS WE CELEBRATE	56
	OUR NATIONAL FESTIVALS	58
	OUR NATIONAL SYMBOLS	59
	KEEPING SAFE	62
	PARTS OF COMPUTER	64

SUBJECT: CURSIVE WRITING

Name of Book	Chapter No.	Topic	Page
YOUNG PENNINGS (ENGLISH)	SELF	WORDS WITH A TO Z	--
	SELF	SENTENCE	--

SUBJECT: DRAWING

Name of Book	Chapter No.	Topic	Page
HAPPY HANDS	20	COLOURFUL VAN	23
	21	BIG VULTURE	24
	22	BUNNY'S EASTER EGG	25
	23	DECORATIVE VASE	26
	24	ORIGAMI WHALE	27
	25	YUMMY CUPCAKE	28
	26	BUSY BEE	29
	27	PAPER COLLAGE	30
	28	BRIGHT CANDLE	31
	29	CLASSIC DART	32
	30	SKETCH PEN ART	33
	31	CRUMPLED CATERPILLAR	34
	32	SHELLED CHICKS	35
	33	BUDGING FLOWERS	36
	34	DINO, THE DINOSAUR	37
	35	LEAFY BIRDS	38
	36	CRAFTED WATERMELON	39
	37	FORKED PEACOCK	40
	SELF	SCENERY	--

SUBJECT: HINDI

Name of book	Chapter no	Topic	Page no
भाषा ज्ञान	9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16	ऋ- अः की मात्रा	17,28,31,34,37,41,44,47
	17	र का रूप रेफ	50
	18,19,20	र का रूप पैदान, बारह खड़ी, सप्ताह के नाम	52,54,56
बालगीत	10	बादल	11
	11	नन्हा - मुन्ना राही हूं	12
	12	एक - एक	14
	13	वह देखो वह आता चूहा	15
	14	संगीतमय गधा कहानी	16
	15	कंप्यूटर	17
	16	बिल्ली की अंगड़ाई	19
	17	शेर की भारत	20
	18	बारह महीने	21
	19	कठपुतली	22
	20	पाँच बाते	23
	21	अभ्यास कार्य - 2	24

SUBJECT: BENGALI

Name of Book	Chapter No.	Topic	Page
সাহিত্য বর্ণনালী	পাঠ - ১০	উ - কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৪৭
	পাঠ - ১১	উ - কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৪৯
	পাঠ - ১২	ঝ - কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৫১
	পাঠ - ১৩	এ - কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৫৩
	পাঠ - ১৪	ঝঁ - কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৫৫
	পাঠ - ১৫	ও - কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৫৭
	পাঠ - ১৬	ঔ- কার যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৫৯
	পাঠ - ১৭	(ঁ) (ঁঁ) (ঁঁঁ) যোগে শব্দ গঠন	৬১

SUBJECT: EVS

Name of Book	Topic	Page
HAPPY HEARTS	OUR HELPER	38
	SIMPLE TOOLS	41
	PUBLIC TRANSPORT	43
	PRIVATE TRANSPORT	44
	ROAD SAFETY	45
	AIR	47
	WATER	49
	INDOOR GAMES	52
	OUTDOOR GAMES	53
	YOGA TIME	55
	FESTIVALS WE CELEBRATE	56
	OUR NATIONAL FESTIVALS	58
	OUR NATIONAL SYMBOLS	59
	KEEPING SAFE	62
	PARTS OF COMPUTER	64

SUBJECT: SPELLING DICTATION

Name of Book	Topic	Page
--------------	-------	------

SELF	NON -LIVING THINGS	--
	WATER ANIMALS NAME	--
	INDOOR GAMES	--
	OUT DOOR GAMES	--
	BIRDS NAME	--
	PUBLIC TRANSPORT	--
	PRIVATE TRANSPORT	--
	FOODS	--
	12MONTHS NAME	--
	VEGETABLES NAME	--
	PARTS OF A COMPUTER	--
	ACTIVITIES AT SCHOOL	--
	SENTENCE	--
	MY SCHOOL	--